

**In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore**  
**Criminal Misc Case No.1256/2021**  
**Arising out of Special Case No -48/18**  
**CNR – WBSP01-003218-2021**

Present : Umesh Singh (WB00783)  
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.03  
Dt.08.03.2021

Today is fixed for hearing of application u/s 340 Cr.P.C filed by the applicant Sampa Hyde Gomes (custody accused) against the O.Ps Bhaskar Majumdar and Dulali Das.

Heard learned lawyer for the petitioner. Perused the application and annexed copies of documents.

It appears that a notice is required to be served upon the O.Ps to enable them to show cause as to why the instant application of the applicant shall not be allowed. Accordingly, the learned lawyer for applicant is directed to submit requisites for service of notices upon the opposite parties in both ways through Court as well as through Registered Post with A/D.

Fix 11.05.2021 for S/R and A/D.

Applicant to file requisites at once.

D/c by me.  
Sd/-Umesh Singh  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Umesh Singh  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.